
Georgetown (1-0) -vs- Saint Joseph's (0-1)
2/9/2019 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Sweeney Field)

 
 

 
 
Georgetown Goals: GEBHARDT, Taylor (3); RYAN, Morgan (3); WHITEHURST,Francesca (3); LYNCH, Natalia (1); DIAMOND, Ali (1); CRAGER,
Katie (1) 
Assists: GEBHARDT, Taylor (4); BRUNO, Michaela (1); WHITEHURST,Francesca (1) 
 
Saint Joseph's Goals: LANE, Rebecca (2); MCGEE, Sam (2); DONATO, Francesca (1); KELLY, Stephanie (1); CERCIELLO, Bridget (1);
NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor (1); SABOL, Hayley (1) 
Assists: GREEN, Penny (1); DONATO, Francesca (1); BECK, Ally (1); NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sweeney Field
Penalties: MCGEE, Sam 1st/10:54; RYAN, Morgan 1st/00:49; LYNCH, Natalia 2nd/01:29
Officials: Lynn Bowers;  Jennifer O'Donnell;  Cathy McWilliams; Nikki Philpot

Date: 2/9/2019
Attendance: 537

Score 1 2 Total
Georgetown 6 6 12
Saint Joseph's 5 4 9

Shots 1 2 Total
Georgetown 17 16 33
Saint Joseph's 11 9 20

Shots On Goal
Georgetown 10 10 20
Saint Joseph's 9 8 17

Saves
Georgetown 4 4 8
Saint Joseph's 4 4 8

Turnovers
Georgetown 10 10 20
Saint Joseph's 7 11 18

Clears 1 2 Total

Georgetown 7-8
11-
13 18-21

Saint Joseph's
10-
10 8-11 18-21

Ground Balls
Georgetown 8 10 18
Saint Joseph's 9 10 19

Draw Controls
Georgetown 8 5 13
Saint Joseph's 4 6 10

Free-Position Shots
Georgetown 5 6 11
Saint Joseph's 1 0 1

Fouls
Georgetown 12 7 19
Saint Joseph's 14 18 32



Georgetown 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 BRUNO, Michaela 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0-2 0
2 MILLER, Mollie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 EHLE, Emily 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-1 1

GK 5 CHOMO, Haelle 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
6 LIOTTA, Liza 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 GEBHARDT, Taylor 3 4 7 10 0 1 1 0 0-2 0
13 MASSIMINO, Megan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
14 RYAN, Morgan 3 0 3 9 1 1 1 1 1-1 3
16 LYNCH, Natalia 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 4 0-1 1
17 ZINN, Josephine 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
25 PERAGINE, Noelle 0 0 0 0 5 1 6 0 1
26 WHITEHURST,Francesca 3 1 4 4 2 3 0 2 2-3 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
3 WHITLEY, Wynne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 PAGANO, Mary 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
24 DIAMOND, Ali 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 1
27 HUDSON, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 FROCK, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
33 SABOURIN, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
34 CRAGER, Katie 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 12 6 18 33 18 20 13 13 4-11 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 CHOMO, Haelle 60:00 9 8 W



Saint Joseph's 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 PLATT, Sarah 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 4
4 GREEN, Penny 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 1
8 DONATO, Francesca 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 1
10 LANE, Rebecca 2 0 2 5 0 0 1 1 0-1 0
12 KELLY, Stephanie 1 0 1 2 0 5 0 0 0
14 BRIERLEY, Sinead 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
16 CERCIELLO, Bridget 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 0 1
20 PASH, Julia 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1
21 BECK, Ally 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
22 NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 3 3
31 MCGEE, Sam 2 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 1

GK 44 WILSON, Veronica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 MURPHY, Emma 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 LASPROGATA, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 FIGURA, Lauren 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
9 KOLKKA, Sophia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
19 LITTLE, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
27 SABOL, Hayley 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
45 BUTTNER, Corinne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 13 20 19 18 14 10 0-1 32

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 WILSON, Veronica 30:00 6 4
45 BUTTNER, Corinne 30:00 6 4 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GU SJU
1st 29:34 DONATO, Francesca (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 25:34 NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor (1) Unassisted 0 2
1st 21:54 DIAMOND, Ali (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 20:55 CRAGER, Katie (1) GEBHARDT, Taylor 2 2
1st 19:10 KELLY, Stephanie (1) DONATO, Francesca 2 3
1st 16:45 CERCIELLO, Bridget (1) Unassisted 2 4
1st 15:37 WHITEHURST,Francesca (1) Unassisted 3 4
1st 07:23 GEBHARDT, Taylor (1) Unassisted 4 4
1st 04:16 LANE, Rebecca (1) BECK, Ally 4 5
1st 03:03 RYAN, Morgan (1) GEBHARDT, Taylor 5 5
1st 02:16 RYAN, Morgan (2) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 28:38 MCGEE, Sam (1) NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor 6 6
2nd 27:45 WHITEHURST,Francesca (2) GEBHARDT, Taylor 7 6
2nd 22:16 GEBHARDT, Taylor (2) Unassisted 8 6
2nd 12:57 WHITEHURST,Francesca (3) Unassisted 9 6
2nd 11:34 LYNCH, Natalia (1) GEBHARDT, Taylor 10 6
2nd 06:11 GEBHARDT, Taylor (3) WHITEHURST,Francesca 11 6
2nd 04:45 SABOL, Hayley (1) Unassisted 11 7
2nd 04:01 RYAN, Morgan (3) BRUNO, Michaela 12 7
2nd 01:36 MCGEE, Sam (2) GREEN, Penny 12 8
2nd 01:14 LANE, Rebecca (2) (UP) Unassisted 12 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:54 SJU MCGEE, Sam YELLOW CARD
1st 00:49 GU RYAN, Morgan YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:29 GU LYNCH, Natalia YELLOW CARD


